
1003 

*Information is based on data furnished and edited by each respective Gallery. 

PRESS PHOTOGRAPHERS’ GALLERY* 

The Capitol, Room S–317, phone 224–6548 

https://pressphotographers.senate.gov 

Director.—Jeffrey S. Kent. 
Deputy Director.—Mark A. Abraham. 
Senior Assistant Director.—Tricia Munro. 
Assistant Director.—Matthew Grant. 

STANDING COMMITTEE OF PRESS PHOTOGRAPHERS 

J. Scott Applewhite, Associated Press, Chair 
Win McNamee, Getty Images, Secretary-Treasurer 
Jim Bourg, Reuters News Pictures 
Tom Williams, CQ / Roll Call 
Melina Mara, Washington Post 
Gabriella Demczuk, Independent 

RULES GOVERNING PRESS PHOTOGRAPHERS’ 
GALLERY 

1. (a) Administration of the Press Photographers’ Gallery is vested in a Standing Committee 
of Press Photographers consisting of six persons elected by accredited members of the Gallery. 
The Committee shall be composed of one member each from Associated Press Photos; Reuters 
News Pictures or AFP Photos; magazine media; local newspapers; agency or freelance member; 
and one at-large member. The at-large member may be, but need not be, selected from 
media otherwise represented on the Committee; however no organization may have more 
than one representative on the Committee. 

(b) Elections shall be held as early as practicable in each year, and in no case later 
than March 31. A vacancy in the membership of the Committee occurring prior to the 
expiration of a term shall be filled by a special election called for that purpose by the 
Committee. 

(c) The Standing Committee of the Press Photographers’ Gallery shall propose no change 
or changes in these rules except upon petition in writing signed by not less than 25 accredited 
members of the Gallery. 

2. Persons desiring admission to the Press Photographers’ Gallery of the Senate shall 
make application in accordance with Rule 33 of the Senate, which rule shall be interpreted 
and administered by the Standing Committee of Press Photographers subject to the review 
and approval of the Senate Committee on Rules and Administration. 

3. The Standing Committee of Press photographers shall limit membership in the photog-
raphers’ gallery to bona fide news photographers of repute in their profession and Heads 
of Photographic Bureaus under such rules as the Standing Committee of Press Photographers 
shall prescribe. 

4. Provided, however, that the Standing Committee of Press Photographers shall admit 
to the Gallery no person who does not establish to the satisfaction of the Committee all 
of the following: 

(a) That any member is not engaged in paid publicity or promotion work or in prosecuting 
any claim before Congress or before any department of the Government, and will not become 
so engaged while a member of the Gallery. 
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1004 Congressional Directory 

(b) That he or she is not engaged in any lobbying activity and will not become so 
engaged while a member of the Gallery. 

The above rules have been approved by the Committee on Rules and Administration. 

NANCY PELOSI, 
Speaker, House of Representatives. 

AMY KLOBUCHAR, 
Chairwoman, Senate Committee on Rules and Administration. 
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MEMBERS ENTITLED FOR ADMISSION 

PRESS PHOTOGRAPHERS’ GALLERY 

Abraham, Mark: Freelance 
Ake, David: Associated Press Photos 
Alleruzzo, Maya: Associated Press Photos 
Alvarez, Luis: Freelance 
Amarasinghe, Gemunu: Freelance 
Andrew, Jason: Freelance 
Angerer, Drew: Getty Images 
Applewhite, J. Scott: Associated Press Photos 
Ashley, Douglas: Suburban Communications Corp 
Baradat, Eric: Agence France Presse 
Baratz, David: USA Today 
Barrett, Stephen: Freelance 
Barria, Carlos: Reuters News Pictures 
Barrick, Matthew: Freelance 
Benic, Patrick T.: United Press International 
Bernstein, Aaron: Freelance 
Binks, Porter: Sports Illustrated 
Bivera, Johnny: Freelance 
Bongioanni, Carlos: Stars and Stripes 
Botsford, Jabin: Washington Post 
Bourg, James: Reuters News Pictures 
Bowe, Diane: Image Catcher News 
Brack, William: Black Star 
Brandon, James Alex: Associated Press Photos 
Brehman, Caroline: CQ / Roll Call 
Brenner, Thomas: Reuters News Pictures 
Brochstein, Michael: Freelance 
Bulbin, Lauren: Washingtonian 
Burnett, David: Contact Press Images 
Butow, David: Freelance 
Caballero-Reynolds, Andrew: Agence France Presse 
Calvert, Mary: Freelance 
Carioti, Richard: Washington Post 
Carr, Robert: Getty Images 
Cash, Bonnie: Freelance 
Cedeno, Kenneth: Freelance 
Ceneta, Manuel: Associated Press Photos 
Chebbine, Lina: US News and World Report 
Chen, Meng Tong: China News Service 
Chikwendiu, Jahi: Washington Post 
Christian, Douglas: Freelance 
Chung, Andre: Freelance 
Chung, Francis: E and E News 
Clark, Bill: CQ / Roll Call 
Cohen, Marshall: BigMarsh News Photos 
Coleman, Chloe: Washington Post 
Contreras Cruz, Oliver: Freelance 
Correa, Marlon: Telemundo News 
Cortez, Julio: Associated Press Photos 
Corum, Samuel: Freelance 
Countess, Jemal: Freelance 

Crowley, Stephen: New York Times / Freelance 
Demczuk, Gabriella: Freelance 
Deutsch, Robert: USA Today 
Dietsch, Kevin: Getty Images 
Domb-Sadof, Karly: Washington Post 
Dougherty, Sean: USA Today 
Douliery, Olivier: Agence France Presse 
Drago, Alexander: Freelance 
Duggan, James: Freelance 
Edelman, Alexander: Freelance 
Elswick, Jonathan: Associated Press Photos 
Ernst, Jonathan: Reuters News Pictures 
Falk, Stephen: Philadelphia Inquirer 
Falk, Steven: New York Times 
Frantz, Elizabeth: Freelance 
Freeman, Demetrius: Washington Post 
Frey, Katherine: Washington Post 
Gail, Carl: Washington Post 
Galietta, Wendy: Washington Post 
Georges, Salwan: Washington Post 
Golon, MaryAnne: Washington Post 
Gripas, Yuri: Freelance 
Gromelski, Joseph: Stars and Stripes 
Gruber, Jack: USA Today 
Gupta, Avijit: US News and World Report 
Gurbuz, Sait: Freelance 
Guzy, Carol: Freelance 
Hambach, Eva: Agence France Presse 
Harnik, Andrew: Associated Press Photos 
Harrer, Andrew: Bloomberg Government 
Harrington, John: Black Star 
Helber, Stephen: Associated Press Photos 
Herbert, Gerald: Associated Press Photos 
Hill, Robert: Freelance 
Hockstein, Evelyn: Reuters News Pictures 
Holston, Kenneth: Freelance 
Hudson, Craig: Freelance 
Jennings, Graeme: Washington Examiner 
Jimenez-Stuard, Natalia: Washington Post 
Jones, Leah: Freelance 
Joseph, Marvin: Washington Post 
Kahn, Gregory: Freelance 
Kahn, Nikki: Freelance 
Kamm, Nicholas: Agence France Presse 
Kane, Jennifer: Associated Press Photos 
Kaster, Carolyn: Associated Press Photos 
Katopodis, Anastasios: Freelance 
Katz, Martin: Chesapeake News Service 
Kayne, Eric: Freelance 
Kennedy, Charles: Freelance 
Kennerly, David: Freelance 
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1006 Congressional Directory 

MEMBERS ENTITLED FOR ADMISSION—Continued 

Key, Michael: Washington Blade 
Kiehart, Peter: Freelance 
Kirkpatrick, Nicholas: Washington Post 
Kirkpatrick, Thomas Jay: Freelance 
Kittner, Samuel: Freelance 
Kleponis, Christopher: Freelance 
Koscielniak, Jessica: USA Today 
Kruszewski, Eric: Freelance 
Lamarque, Kevin: Reuters News Pictures 
Lamkey, Jr., Rodney: Freelance 
Lanham, Yuko: Asahi Shimbun 
Latimer, Bronwen: Washington Post 
LaVor, Martin: Freelance 
Lawidjaja, Rudy: Freelance 
Lee, Eric: Freelance 
Lewis, Roy: Washington Informer 
Liu, Jie: Xinhua News Agency 
Loeb, Saul: Agence France Presse 
LoScalzo, Jim: European Press Photo 
Lott, Joshua: Washington Post 
Lynch, Elizabeth: National Journal 
Lynch, Mary: Freelance 
Magana-Oceja, Jose Luis: Freelance 
Mages, Evy: Freelance 
Mahaskey, Michael: Politico 
Makela, Mark: Freelance 
Malet, Jeffrey: Freelance 
Mallin, Jay: Freelance 
Maney, Sarahbeth: New York Times 
Mara, Melina: Washington Post 
Markel, Bradley: Capri 
Marks, Donovan: Freelance 
Marovich, Peter: Freelance 
Martin, Jacquelyn: Associated Press Photos 
Martinez Monsivais, Pablo: Associated Press Photos 
Mathieson, Greg: Mai Photo Agency 
May, Cheriss: Freelance 
McClain, Matthew: Washington Post 
McCoy, Michael: Freelance 
McDonnell, John: Washington Post 
McKoy, Kirk: Los Angeles Times 
McNamee, Bruce: Getty Images 
Meyer, Cheryl: Freelance 
Miller, Robert: Washington Post 
Millis, Leah: Reuters News Pictures 
Mills, Douglas: New York Times 
Mohammed, Eman: Freelance 
Moneymaker, Anna: Getty Images 
Morigi, Paul: Freelance 
Morones, Mike: Freelance-Star 
Mount, Bonnie Jo: Washington Post 
Nash, Greg: The Hill 
Newton, Jonathan: Washington Post 
Newton, William: Freelance 
Ngan, Mandel: Agence France Presse 
Nishimura, Kent: Los Angeles Times 
Nolly, Araujo Angel: Freelance 

Nordby, Leslie: Freelance 
O’Leary, William: Washington Post 
Owen, Clifford: Freelance 
Ozturk, Yasin: Anadolu 
Palu, Luigino: Freelance 
Panagos, Dimitrios: Greek American News Agency 
Partlow, Wayne: Associated Press Photos 
Peterson, Mark: Freelance 
Petros, Vasilios: Freelance 
Philippi, Joy: Freelance 
Plowman, William: Freelance 
Posner, Nathan: Freelance 
Powers, Christopher: USA Today 
Radzinschi, Diego: National Law Journal 
Reinhard, Richard: Impact Digitals 
Reynolds, Michael: European Press Photo 
Reynolds, Stefani: Freelance 
Rhoades, Amanda: Freelance 
Riecken, Astrid: Freelance 
Roberts, Joshua: Freelance 
Robinson-Chavez, Michael: Washington Post 
Rourke, Matthew: Associated Press Photos 
Ryan, Patrick: Freelance 
Sachs, Ronald: Consolidated News Pictures 
Samperio, Aurora: Freelance 
Sandys, Toni: Washington Post 
Schaeffer-Hopkins, Sandra: Mai Photo Agency 
Schaff, Erin: New York Times 
Schmaltz, Julia: Chronicle of Higher Education 
Schmidt, Roberto: Freelance 
Schukar, Alyssa: Freelance 
Schwartz, Aaron: Freelance 
Scott, Andrew: USA Today 
Scott, Erin: Freelance 
Semansky, Patrick: Associated Press Photos 
Sha, Hanting: China News Service 
Shelley, Allison: Freelance 
Shen, Ting: Freelance 
Shipman-Singleton, Paulette: Freelance 
Silbiger, Sarah: Freelance 
Simonetti, Thomas: Washington Post 
Slim, Daniel: Agence France Presse 
Sloan, Graeme: Freelance 
Smialowski, Brendan: Agence France Presse 
Somodevilla, Kenneth L.: Getty Images 
Sullivan, Justin: Getty Images 
Swall, Lexey: Freelance 
Sweets, Frederic: Saint Louis American 
Sykes, Jack: Professional Pilot Magazine 
Tatlow, Dermot: Panos 
Taylor, Marisa: New York Times 
Thayer, Eric: Freelance 
Theiler, Michael: Freelance 
Thew, Shawn: European Press Photo 
Tripplaar, Kristoffer: Freelance 
Ugarte, Pedro: Agence France Presse 
Van Houten, Carolyn: Washington Post 

VerDate Sep 11 2014 12:17 Nov 25, 2022 Jkt 000000 PO 00000 Frm 01006 Fmt 4474 Sfmt 4474 C:\LOCATORS\117 CD 11-25 BOOKMATTER.TXT MCNODELA
P

2R
1F

4G
3 

w
ith

 $
$_

JO
B



1007 Press Photographers’ Gallery 

MEMBERS ENTITLED FOR ADMISSION—Continued 

Varias, Stelios: Reuters News Pictures 
Vick, Vanessa: Freelance 
Vogel, Leigh: Freelance 
Voisard, Amanda: Freelance 
Voisin, Sarah: Washington Post 
Voss, Stephen: Freelance 
Vucci, Evan: Associated Press Photos 
Walsh, Susan: Associated Press Photos 
Watkins, Frederick: Freelance 
Watson, James: Agence France Presse 
Wells, Jonathan: SIPA Press 

Whitehouse, Raymond: Freelance 
Wiegold, David: 1105 Media 
Wilfredo, Lee: Associated Press Photos 
Williams, Tom: CQ / Roll Call 
Williamson, Michael: Washington Post 
Winter, Damon: New York Times 
Wolf, Kevin: Freelance 
Wolf, Lloyd: Freelance 
Wong, Alex: Getty Images 
Yim, Heesoon: Hana 
Young, James: Reuters News Pictures 
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1008 

SERVICES REPRESENTED 

(Service and telephone number, office address, and name of representative) 

1105 MEDIA—(703) 876–5100; 8251 Greensboro Drive, Suite 510 McLean, VA 22102: David Wiegold. 
AGENCE FRANCE PRESSE—(202) 414–0600; 1500 K Street, NW., Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005: 

Eric Baradat, Andrew Caballero-Reynolds, Olivier Douliery, Eva Hambach, Nicholas Kamm, Saul 
Loeb, Mandel Ngan, Daniel Slim, Brendan Smialowski, Pedro Ugarte, James Watson. 

ANADOLU—National Press Building, 529 14th Street, NW., Suite 1131, Washington, DC 20045: Yasin 
Ozturk. 

ASAHI SHIMBUN—(202) 783–1000; National Press Building, 529 14th Street, NW., Suite 1022, Washington, 
DC 20045: Yuko Lanham. 

ASSOCIATED PRESS PHOTOS—(202) 641–9520; 1100 13th Street, NW., Suite 700, Washington, DC 
20005: David Ake, Maya Alleruzzo, J. Scott Applewhite, James Alex Brandon, Manuel Ceneta, Julio 
Cortez, Jonathan Elswick, Andrew Harnik, Stephen Helber, Gerald Herbert, Jennifer Kane, Carolyn 
Kaster, Jacquelyn Martin, Pablo Martinez Monsivais, Wayne Partlow, Matthew Rourke, Patrick Semansky, 
Evan Vucci, Susan Walsh, Lee Wilfredo. 

BIGMARSH NEWS PHOTOS—(202) 364–8332; 5131 52nd Street, NW., Washington, DC 20016: Marshall 
Cohen. 

BLACK STAR—(646) 261–7566; 2429 Southern Boulevard, Suite 2, Bronx, NY 10458: William Brack, 
John Harrington. 

BLOOMBERG GOVERNMENT—(202) 654–7300; 1801 South Bell Street, Arlington, VA 22202: Andrew 
Harrer. 

CAPRI—Bradley Markel. 
CHESAPEAKE NEWS SERVICE—(410) 484–3500; 619 Oakwood Drive, Seven Valleys, PA 17360: Martin 

Katz. 
CHINA NEWS SERVICE—(703) 536–3657: Meng Tong Chen, Hanting Sha. 
CHRONICLE OF HIGHER EDUCATION—(202) 466–1728; 1255 23rd Street, NW., Suite 700, Washington, 

DC 20037: Julia Schmaltz. 
CONSOLIDATED NEWS PICTURES—(202) 543–3203; 10305 Leslie Street, Silver Spring, MD 20902: 

Ronald Sachs. 
CONTACT PRESS IMAGES—341 West 38th Street, New York City, NY 10018: David Burnett. 
CQ / Roll Call—(202) 650–6500; 1625 I Street, NW., Washington, DC 20006: Caroline Brehman, Bill 

Clark, Tom Williams. 
E AND E NEWS—(202) 628–6500; 1000 Wilson Boulevard, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22209: Francis 

Chung. 
EUROPEAN PRESS PHOTO—(202) 347–4694; 529 14th Street, NW., Suite 1122, Washington, DC 20045: 

Jim LoScalzo, Michael Reynolds, Shawn Thew. 
FREELANCE-STAR—(540) 368–5053; 1340 Central Park Boulevard, Suite 100, Fredericksburg, VA 22401: 

Mike Morones. 
GETTY IMAGES—(202) 347–2050; National Press Building, 529 14th Street, NW., Suite 1125, Washington, 

DC 20045: Drew Angerer, Robert Carr, Kevin Dietsch, Bruce McNamee, Anna Moneymaker, Kenneth 
L. Somodevilla, Justin Sullivan, Alex Wong. 

GREEK AMERICAN NEWS AGENCY—(516) 931–2333; 35–0723 Avenue, Astoria, NY 11105: Dimitrios 
Panagos. 

HANA—(202) 262–4541; 3505 International Place, NW., Washington, DC 20008: Heesoon Yim. 
IMAGE CATCHER NEWS—(301) 652–2774; 4911 Hampden Lane, Bethesda, MD 20815: Diane Bowe. 
IMPACT DIGITALS—(212) 614–8406; 32 6th Avenue, Suite 1, New York City, NY 10013: Richard 

Reinhard. 
LOS ANGELES TIMES—(213) 283–2274; 1025 F Street, NW., Suite 700, Washington, DC 20004: Kirk 

McKoy, Kent Nishimura. 
MAI PHOTO AGENCY—(703) 968–0030; 10856 Caraway Circle, Manassas, VA 20109: Greg Mathieson, 

Sandra Schaeffer-Hopkins. 
NATIONAL JOURNAL—(202) 739–8400; 600 New Hampshire Avenue, NW., Washington, DC 20037: 

Elizabeth Lynch. 
NATIONAL LAW JOURNAL—(202) 828–0336; 1100 M Street, NW., Washington, DC 20036: Diego 

Radzinschi. 
NEW YORK TIMES—1627 I Street, NW., Washington, DC 20005: Stephen Crowley, Steven Falk, Sarahbeth 

Maney, Douglas Mills, Erin Schaff, Marisa Taylor, Damon Winter. 
PANOS—(617) 710–7413; Unit K, Reliance Wharf Hertford Road, London, N15EW, UK: Dermot Tatlow. 
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1009 Press Photographers’ Gallery 

SERVICES REPRESENTED—Continued 

PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER—400 North Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19130: Stephen Falk. 
POLITICO—(703) 647–7694: 1100 Wilson Boulevard, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA: Michael Mahaskey. 
PROFESSIONAL PILOT MAGAZINE—30 South Quaker Lane, Unit 300, Alexandria, VA 22314: Jack 

Sykes. 
REUTERS NEWS PICTURES—(202) 898–8333; 1333 H Street, NW., Suite 500, Washington, DC 20005: 

Carlos Barria, James Bourg, Thomas Brenner, Jonathan Ernst, Evelyn Hockstein, Kevin Lamarque, 
Leah Millis, Stelios Varias, James Young. 

SAINT LOUIS AMERICAN—(314) 533–8000; 2315 Pine Street, St. Louis, MO 63103: Frederic Sweets. 
SIPA PRESS—(212) 463–0150; 307 7th Avenue, Suite 807, New York, NY 10001: Jonathan Wells. 
SPORTS ILLUSTRATED—135 West 50th Street, New York City, NY 10020: Porter Binks. 
STARS AND STRIPES—529 14th Street, NW., Suite 350, Washington, DC 20045: Carlos Bongioanni, 

Joseph Gromelski. 
SUBURBAN COMMUNICATIONS CORP—(248) 568–0006; 331 East Bell Street, Camden, MI 44232: 

Douglas Ashley. 
TELEMUNDO NEWS—10330 Rein Commons Court, Apt. 1A, Burke, VA 22015: Marlon Correa. 
THE HILL—(202) 628–8525; 1625 K Street, Suite 900, Washington, DC 20006: Greg Nash. 
UNITED PRESS INTERNATIONAL—(202) 898–8071; 1133 19th Street, Suite 800, Washington, DC 

20036: Patrick T. Benic. 
USA TODAY—(703) 854–5216; 1575 I Street, NW., Suite 350, Washington, DC 20005: David Baratz, 

Robert Deutsch, Sean Dougherty, Jack Gruber, Jessica Koscielniak, Christopher Powers, Andrew Scott. 
US NEWS AND WORLD REPORT—(202) 955–2000; 1050 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW., Washington, 

DC 20007: Lina Chebbine, Avijit Gupta. 
WASHINGTON BLADE—1712 14th Street, NW., Washington, DC 20009: Michael Key. 
WASHINGTON EXAMINER—(202) 903–2000; 1015 15th Street, NW., Suite 500, Washington, DC 20005: 

Graeme Jennings. 
WASHINGTONIAN—(202) 296–3600; 1775 K Street, NW., #600, Washington, DC 20006: Lauren Bulbin. 
WASHINGTON INFORMER—(202) 561–4100; 3117 Martin L. King Avenue, SE., Washington, DC 20032: 

Roy Lewis. 
WASHINGTON POST—(202) 334–7380; 1150 17th Street, NW., Washington, DC 20071: Jabin Botsford, 

Richard Carioti, Jahi Chikwendiu, Chloe Coleman, Karly Domb-Sadof, Demetrius Freeman, Katherine 
Frey, Carl Gail, Wendy Galietta, Salwan Georges, MaryAnne Golon, Natalia Jimenez-Stuard, Marvin 
Joseph, Nicholas Kirkpatrick, Bronwen Latimer, Joshua Lott, Melina Mara, Matthew McClain, John 
McDonnell, Robert Miller, Bonnie Jo Mount, Jonathan Newton, William O’Leary, Michael Robinson- 
Chavez, Toni Sandys, Thomas Simonetti, Carolyn Van Houten, Sarah Voisin, Michael Williamson. 

XINHUA NEWS AGENCY—(703) 875–0082; 1740 North 14th Street, Arlington, VA 22209: Jie Liu. 

FREELANCE 

Freelancers: Mark Abraham, Luis Alvarez, Gemunu Amarasinghe, Jason Andrew, Stephen Barrett, Matthew 
Barrick, Aaron Bernstein, Johnny Bivera, Michael Brochstein, David Butow, Mary Calvert, Bonnie 
Cash, Kenneth Cedeno, Douglas Christian, Andre Chung, Oliver Contreras Cruz, Samuel Corum, 
Jemal Countess, Stephen Crowley, Gabriella Demczuk, Alexander Drago, James Duggan, Alexander 
Edelman, Elizabeth Frantz, Yuri Gripas, Sait Gurbuz, Carol Guzy, Robert Hill, Kenneth Holston, 
Craig Hudson, Leah Jones, Gregory Kahn, Nikki Kahn, Anastasios Katopodis, Eric Kayne, Charles 
Kennedy, David Kennerly, Peter Kiehart, Thomas Jay Kirkpatrick, Samuel Kittner, Christopher Kleponis, 
Eric Kruszewski, Rodney Lamkey Jr., Martin LaVor, Rudy Lawidjaja, Eric Lee, Mary Lynch, Jose 
Luis Magana-Oceja, Evy Mages, Mark Makela, Jeffrey Malet, Jay Mallin, Donovan Marks, Peter 
Marovich, Cheriss May, Michael McCoy, Cheryl Meyer, Eman Mohammed, Paul Morigi, William 
Newton, Angel Nolly Araujo, Leslie Nordby, Clifford Owen, Luigino Palu, Mark Peterson, Vasilios 
Petros, Joy Philippi, William Plowman, Nathan Posner, Stefani Reynolds, Amanda Rhoades, Astrid 
Riecken, Joshua Roberts, Patrick Ryan, Aurora Samperio, Roberto Schmidt, Alyssa Schukar, Aaron 
Schwartz, Erin Scott, Allison Shelley, Ting Shen, Paulette Shipman-Singleton, Sarah Silbiger, Graeme 
Sloan, Lexey Swall, Eric Thayer, Michael Theiler, Kristoffer Tripplaar, Vanessa Vick, Leigh Vogel, 
Amanda Voisard, Stephen Voss, Frederick Watkins, Raymond Whitehouse, Kevin Wolf, Lloyd Wolf. 
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